
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0516000078

Location: 05-SCr-9-13.6,15.5

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 111

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY NEAR BOULDER CREEK AT SAN LORENZO
RIVER BRIDGE AND AT KINGS CREEK BRIDGE

Replace bridges and install MGS.

Federal Aid #1: ACBFST-S009(030)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $12,570,800.57 13.03%

745 $1,637,890.4317

DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $14,208,691.00 VC0000101123 GORDON N. BALL, INC.

1777 OAKLAND BLVD. SUITE 300

WALNUT CREEK CA  94596

(925) 838-5675

00710807

(925) 838-5915

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

2 $14,560,889.33 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415

00000022

(408) 365-9548

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

3 $14,759,226.00 VC2300000432 PATRIOT CONTRACTING INC.

19031 S. HAMILTON AVE.

GARDENA CA  90248

(510) 772-9121

921239

Phone

CSLB#

4 $15,153,506.73 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925) 372-8000

00851187

(925) 372-8001

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $15,644,798.85 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 768-4020

00000089

Phone

CSLB#

6 $17,167,133.00 VC0000005278 DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120

BURLINGAME CA  94010

(650) 259-9545

866974

Phone

CSLB#
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GORDON N. BALL, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 495.0 495,000.00

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 10.0 60,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

52,000.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 52,000.00LUMP SUM

350,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 350,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000008 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 38.0 3,800.00

8.000009 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 160.0 1,280.00

3.000010 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 4,450.0 13,350.00

50.000011 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 63.0 3,150.00

60.000012 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 1,740.0 104,400.00

800,000.000013 124010 TEMPORARY SHUTTLE SERVICE LS 800,000.00LUMP SUM

170,000.000014 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 170,000.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000015 129108 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 9.0 49,500.00

360,000.000016 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 360,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000017 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000018 130505 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) EA 6.0 6,000.00

2.000019 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQYD 7,350.0 14,700.00

20.000020 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 250.0 5,000.00

23.000021 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 100.0 2,300.00

15.000022 130660 TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 3,000.0 45,000.00

8,000.000023 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 8,000.00LUMP SUM

800.000024 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 280.0 224,000.00

450.000025 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 57.0 25,650.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GORDON N. BALL, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

200,000.000026 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 200,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000027 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

1.000028 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 25,545.0 25,545.00

15,000.000029 013843 CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED ARBORIST LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

44,000.000030 037427 BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES LS 44,000.00LUMP SUM

18.000031 013124 TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE LF 250.0 4,500.00

8.000032 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 1,500.0 12,000.00

200,000.000033 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 200,000.00LUMP SUM

150.000034 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,740.0 261,000.00

800.000035 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 523.0 418,400.00F

300.000036 192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 492.0 147,600.00F

100.000037 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 132.0 13,200.00F

100.000038 193013 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 338.0 33,800.00F

10,000.000039 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

140.000040 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 1.5 210.00

75.000041 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 76.0 5,700.00

40.000042 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 72.0 2,880.00

100.000043 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 41.0 4,100.00

25,500.000044 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 25,500.00LUMP SUM

75.000045 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 6.0 450.00

65.000046 205051 FOLIAGE PROTECTOR EA 120.0 7,800.00

35,000.000047 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

1,300.000048 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 2.0 2,600.00

2.000049 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 5,750.0 11,500.00

60.000050 013842 WILLOW WATTLE LF 80.0 4,800.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GORDON N. BALL, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

28.000051 210360 COMPOST SOCK LF 220.0 6,160.00

0.400052 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 23,420.0 9,368.00

120.000053 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 71.0 8,520.00

140.000054 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 1,000.0 140,000.00

220.000055 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 970.0 213,400.00

40.000056 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 50.0 2,000.00

8,000.000057 397005 TACK COAT TON 1.1 8,800.00

22.000058 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 710.0 15,620.00

480.000059 490604 30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 944.0 453,120.00

2,400.000060 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 320.0 768,000.00F

2,700.000061 510054 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) CY 190.0 513,000.00F

1,700.000062 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 207.0 351,900.00F

1,800.000063 510085 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ) CY 60.0 108,000.00F

220.000064 511111 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF) LF 30.0 6,600.00

0.000065 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

25,000.000066 512502 ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER EA 22.0 550,000.00

250.000067 519091 JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 164.0 41,000.00

3.000068 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 133,208.0 399,624.00F

2.000069 520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) LB 28,936.0 57,872.00F

2.000070 520106 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) LB 52,791.0 105,582.00F

60.000071 520120 HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT EA 288.0 17,280.00F

13,000.000072 600001 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS 13,000.00LUMP SUM

4.000073 600037 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 9,810.0 39,240.00

105.000074 600041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 818.0 85,890.00

9.000075 600043 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 9,810.0 88,290.00F
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GORDON N. BALL, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

400,000.000076 600105 BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION A LS 400,000.00LUMP SUM

400,000.000077 600106 BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION B LS 400,000.00LUMP SUM

300.000078 690112 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK) LF 32.0 9,600.00

5,000.000079 037858 SLOPE PAVING (ROCK COBBLE) CY 2.0 10,000.00

400.000080 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 28.0 11,200.00

9,000.000081 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 0.3 2,700.00

5.000082 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 43.0 215.00

10,000.000083 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 0.2 2,000.00

30.000084 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 575.0 17,250.00F

5,000.000085 780230 SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D) EA 2.0 10,000.00

113,500.000086 780446 STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LS) LS 113,500.00LUMP SUM

800.000087 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5.0 4,000.00

2,000.000088 048642 PRECAST CONCRETE BAT HOUSE EA 8.0 16,000.00

10.000089 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 140.0 1,400.00

20.000090 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 160.0 3,200.00

150.000091 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 7.0 1,050.00

36.000092 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 45.0 1,620.00

400.000093 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 9.0 3,600.00

54.000094 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 240.0 12,960.00

85.000095 832017 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' POST) LF 240.0 20,400.00

225.000096 833094 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING LF 830.0 186,750.00F

6,200.000097 839544 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) EA 2.0 12,400.00

48,000.000098 015019 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 8.0 384,000.00

550.000099 048043 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85 MODIFIED) LF 839.0 461,450.00

15.000100 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 1,200.0 18,000.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GORDON N. BALL, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10.000101 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 1,740.0 17,400.00

4.000102 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 5,440.0 21,760.00

3.000103 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 6,190.0 18,570.00

15.000104 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 17.0 255.00

21.000105 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 830.0 17,430.00

760,000.000106 872002 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS LS 760,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000107 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000108 048828 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (20'-30') EA 44.0 880,000.00

22,000.000109 512221 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (40'-50') EA 22.0 484,000.00

154,000.000110 500020 PRESTRESSING PRECAST GIRDER LS 154,000.00LUMP SUM

1,420,000.000111 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,420,000.00LUMP SUM

$14,208,691.00Bid Amount:
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 5,000.0010,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

0002 15,000.0015,000.00 40,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0003 1,608,750.00990,000.00 297,000.00 3,250.002,000.00 600.00 3,000.00 1,485,000.00

0004 60,000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 60,000.00

0005 4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 4,000.00

0006 46,000.0044,000.00 50,000.00 46,000.0044,000.00 50,000.00 45,500.00 45,500.00

0007 180,000.00233,000.00 408,000.00 180,000.00233,000.00 408,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

0008 4,180.005,130.00 114,000.00 110.00135.00 3,000.00 110.00 4,180.00

0009 1,280.001,280.00 1,600.00 8.008.00 10.00 8.00 1,280.00

0010 11,125.0011,125.00 22,250.00 2.502.50 5.00 2.50 11,125.00

0011 4,725.003,465.00 189,000.00 75.0055.00 3,000.00 74.00 4,662.00

0012 153,120.00121,800.00 69,600.00 88.0070.00 40.00 65.00 113,100.00

0013 750,000.00200,000.00 20,000.00 750,000.00200,000.00 20,000.00 768,000.00 768,000.00

0014 60,000.0095,312.00 30,000.00 60,000.0095,312.00 30,000.00 139,800.00 139,800.00

0015 49,500.0045,000.00 90,000.00 5,500.005,000.00 10,000.00 16,000.00 144,000.00

0016 79,000.0090,000.00 445,000.00 79,000.0090,000.00 445,000.00 141,000.00 141,000.00

0017 4,000.002,340.00 5,000.00 4,000.002,340.00 5,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

0018 4,800.002,970.00 6,000.00 800.00495.00 1,000.00 788.00 4,728.00

0019 8,085.007,938.00 22,050.00 1.101.08 3.00 1.05 7,717.50

0020 3,000.002,302.50 25,000.00 12.009.21 100.00 11.28 2,820.00

0021 2,300.001,966.00 3,000.00 23.0019.66 30.00 22.75 2,275.00

0022 45,000.0054,060.00 54,000.00 15.0018.02 18.00 14.15 42,450.00

0023 15,000.0011,450.00 25,000.00 15,000.0011,450.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0024 168,000.0018,200.00 350,000.00 600.0065.00 1,250.00 1,200.00 336,000.00

0025 31,350.0029,640.00 17,100.00 550.00520.00 300.00 250.00 14,250.00

0026 300,000.00630,000.00 3,000.00 300,000.00630,000.00 3,000.00 520,000.00 520,000.00

0027 15,000.0015,000.00 50,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00 50,000.00 17,132.00 17,132.00

0028 17,881.5017,881.50 25,545.00 0.700.70 1.00 0.52 13,283.40

0029 35,000.0028,000.00 30,000.00 35,000.0028,000.00 30,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

0030 65,000.00185,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00185,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

0031 3,750.004,530.00 10,000.00 15.0018.12 40.00 10.00 2,500.00

0032 7,500.007,725.00 10,500.00 5.005.15 7.00 4.88 7,320.00

0033 75,000.0018,000.00 80,000.00 75,000.0018,000.00 80,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 191,400.00121,800.00 174,000.00 110.0070.00 100.00 100.00 174,000.00

0035 339,950.00290,265.00 62,760.00 650.00555.00 120.00 1,400.00 732,200.00

0036 221,400.0088,560.00 59,040.00 450.00180.00 120.00 550.00 270,600.00

0037 29,700.00118,800.00 13,200.00 225.00900.00 100.00 1,640.00 216,480.00

0038 70,980.00123,370.00 33,800.00 210.00365.00 100.00 620.00 209,560.00

0039 7,500.0016,900.00 40,000.00 7,500.0016,900.00 40,000.00 16,900.00 16,900.00

0040 210.00600.00 300.00 140.00400.00 200.00 400.00 600.00

0041 5,700.006,080.00 7,600.00 75.0080.00 100.00 80.00 6,080.00

0042 2,880.002,880.00 3,600.00 40.0040.00 50.00 40.00 2,880.00

0043 4,100.003,075.00 6,150.00 100.0075.00 150.00 75.00 3,075.00

0044 25,500.0048,000.00 30,000.00 25,500.0048,000.00 30,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

0045 450.001,800.00 600.00 75.00300.00 100.00 300.00 1,800.00

0046 7,800.0013,200.00 12,000.00 65.00110.00 100.00 110.00 13,200.00

0047 17,500.0022,000.00 25,000.00 17,500.0022,000.00 25,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

0048 1,600.002,000.00 2,000.00 800.001,000.00 1,000.00 788.00 1,576.00

0049 11,500.006,900.00 28,750.00 2.001.20 5.00 2.86 16,445.00

0050 4,800.0012,000.00 8,000.00 60.00150.00 100.00 150.00 12,000.00

0051 4,400.005,500.00 4,620.00 20.0025.00 21.00 19.05 4,191.00

0052 8,197.009,368.00 46,840.00 0.350.40 2.00 0.32 7,494.40

0053 11,360.0012,780.00 14,200.00 160.00180.00 200.00 153.00 10,863.00

0054 135,000.00258,000.00 100,000.00 135.00258.00 100.00 139.00 139,000.00

0055 242,500.00206,610.00 184,300.00 250.00213.00 190.00 240.00 232,800.00

0056 4,500.008,750.00 11,000.00 90.00175.00 220.00 175.00 8,750.00

0057 2,200.001,320.00 11,000.00 2,000.001,200.00 10,000.00 750.00 825.00

0058 22,010.0044,730.00 38,340.00 31.0063.00 54.00 25.00 17,750.00

0059 376,656.00415,360.00 944,000.00 399.00440.00 1,000.00 500.00 472,000.00

0060 1,280,000.00809,600.00 960,000.00 4,000.002,530.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 736,000.00

0061 855,000.00650,370.00 570,000.00 4,500.003,423.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 570,000.00

0062 621,000.00352,935.00 621,000.00 3,000.001,705.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 517,500.00

0063 126,000.00144,000.00 180,000.00 2,100.002,400.00 3,000.00 1,600.00 96,000.00

0064 2,700.007,020.00 6,000.00 90.00234.00 200.00 130.00 3,900.00

0065 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0066 572,000.00861,872.00 110,000.00 26,000.0039,176.00 5,000.00 32,000.00 704,000.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0067 24,600.0032,800.00 32,800.00 150.00200.00 200.00 207.00 33,948.00

0068 254,427.28238,442.32 666,040.00 1.911.79 5.00 2.10 279,736.80

0069 56,425.2058,450.72 144,680.00 1.952.02 5.00 2.10 60,765.60

0070 118,779.7583,937.69 263,955.00 2.251.59 5.00 2.40 126,698.40

0071 4,320.0017,280.00 3,456.00 15.0060.00 12.00 18.00 5,184.00

0072 10,000.0013,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0013,000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

0073 9,810.0021,582.00 49,050.00 1.002.20 5.00 2.00 19,620.00

0074 89,980.00102,250.00 102,250.00 110.00125.00 125.00 105.00 85,890.00

0075 98,100.00107,910.00 147,150.00 10.0011.00 15.00 9.00 88,290.00

0076 135,000.00232,000.00 220,000.00 135,000.00232,000.00 220,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

0077 140,000.00262,000.00 250,000.00 140,000.00262,000.00 250,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

0078 7,200.0023,168.00 48,000.00 225.00724.00 1,500.00 145.00 4,640.00

0079 10,000.0038,000.00 3,600.00 5,000.0019,000.00 1,800.00 5,800.00 11,600.00

0080 11,200.0015,540.00 28,000.00 400.00555.00 1,000.00 900.00 25,200.00

0081 900.004,209.60 3,000.00 3,000.0014,032.00 10,000.00 5,100.00 1,530.00

0082 430.00559.00 43,000.00 10.0013.00 1,000.00 25.00 1,075.00

0083 2,000.0015,200.00 2,000.00 10,000.0076,000.00 10,000.00 3,800.00 760.00

0084 35,075.0071,300.00 86,250.00 61.00124.00 150.00 30.00 17,250.00

0085 4,000.004,000.00 20,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 10,000.00 1,600.00 3,200.00

0086 107,000.00125,000.00 110,000.00 107,000.00125,000.00 110,000.00 106,900.00 106,900.00

0087 2,500.001,750.00 6,000.00 500.00350.00 1,200.00 250.00 1,250.00

0088 28,000.0035,640.00 20,000.00 3,500.004,455.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 11,200.00

0089 1,400.001,400.00 840.00 10.0010.00 6.00 10.00 1,400.00

0090 3,200.003,200.00 1,920.00 20.0020.00 12.00 20.00 3,200.00

0091 875.001,400.00 2,100.00 125.00200.00 300.00 120.00 840.00

0092 1,350.001,215.00 45,000.00 30.0027.00 1,000.00 27.75 1,248.75

0093 8,100.007,200.00 10,800.00 900.00800.00 1,200.00 900.00 8,100.00

0094 13,200.0012,960.00 192,000.00 55.0054.00 800.00 54.00 12,960.00

0095 20,400.0020,400.00 192,000.00 85.0085.00 800.00 85.00 20,400.00

0096 186,750.00186,750.00 207,500.00 225.00225.00 250.00 233.00 193,390.00

0097 12,400.0012,400.00 13,000.00 6,200.006,200.00 6,500.00 6,200.00 12,400.00

0098 360,000.00400,000.00 336,000.00 45,000.0050,000.00 42,000.00 41,800.00 334,400.00

0099 465,645.00683,785.00 16,780.00 555.00815.00 20.00 570.00 478,230.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0100 18,000.0018,000.00 48,000.00 15.0015.00 40.00 15.00 18,000.00

0101 17,400.0017,400.00 20,880.00 10.0010.00 12.00 10.00 17,400.00

0102 19,040.0019,040.00 32,640.00 3.503.50 6.00 3.50 19,040.00

0103 15,475.0015,475.00 18,570.00 2.502.50 3.00 2.50 15,475.00

0104 255.00255.00 170.00 15.0015.00 10.00 15.00 255.00

0105 17,430.0017,430.00 29,050.00 21.0021.00 35.00 21.00 17,430.00

0106 700,000.001,000,000.00 897,000.00 700,000.001,000,000.00 897,000.00 680,000.00 680,000.00

0107 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0108 880,000.00880,000.00 748,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00 17,000.00 19,000.00 836,000.00

0109 550,000.00440,000.00 770,000.00 25,000.0020,000.00 35,000.00 19,000.00 418,000.00

0110 174,000.00193,000.00 100,000.00 174,000.00193,000.00 100,000.00 156,000.00 156,000.00

0111 1,500,000.001,493,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,500,000.001,493,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00

$14,560,889.33 $14,759,226.00 $15,153,506.73Bid Amount: $15,644,798.85
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 4,300.004,300.00

0002 15,000.0015,000.00

0003 2,796,750.005,650.00

0004 60,000.006,000.00

0005 4,000.00200.00

0006 100,000.00100,000.00

0007 160,000.00160,000.00

0008 5,130.00135.00

0009 1,280.008.00

0010 11,125.002.50

0011 3,465.0055.00

0012 69,600.0040.00

0013 550,000.00550,000.00

0014 240,000.00240,000.00

0015 45,004.505,000.50

0016 190,000.00190,000.00

0017 3,500.003,500.00

0018 6,600.001,100.00

0019 7,350.001.00

0020 3,250.0013.00

0021 3,500.0035.00

0022 57,000.0019.00

0023 6,000.006,000.00

0024 105,000.00375.00

0025 22,800.00400.00

0026 250,000.00250,000.00

0027 10,000.0010,000.00

0028 12,772.500.50

0029 15,000.0015,000.00

0030 45,000.0045,000.00

0031 3,750.0015.00

0032 16,500.0011.00

0033 300,000.00300,000.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0034 234,900.00135.00

0035 444,550.00850.00

0036 246,000.00500.00

0037 92,400.00700.00

0038 169,000.00500.00

0039 18,003.0018,003.00

0040 600.00400.00

0041 6,232.0082.00

0042 2,952.0041.00

0043 3,157.0077.00

0044 40,000.0040,000.00

0045 1,800.00300.00

0046 13,800.00115.00

0047 23,000.0023,000.00

0048 2,000.001,000.00

0049 8,625.001.50

0050 12,400.00155.00

0051 5,500.0025.00

0052 11,710.000.50

0053 13,135.00185.00

0054 135,000.00135.00

0055 223,100.00230.00

0056 7,750.00155.00

0057 2,090.001,900.00

0058 31,950.0045.00

0059 528,640.00560.00

0060 864,000.002,700.00

0061 570,000.003,000.00

0062 621,000.003,000.00

0063 120,000.002,000.00

0064 6,000.00200.00

0065 0.000.00

0066 660,000.0030,000.00
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0067 41,000.00250.00

0068 399,624.003.00

0069 86,808.003.00

0070 158,373.003.00

0071 17,568.0061.00

0072 13,000.0013,000.00

0073 19,620.002.00

0074 85,890.00105.00

0075 88,290.009.00

0076 400,000.00400,000.00

0077 250,000.00250,000.00

0078 32,000.001,000.00

0079 30,000.0015,000.00

0080 16,800.00600.00

0081 2,400.008,000.00

0082 2,150.0050.00

0083 4,000.0020,000.00

0084 40,250.0070.00

0085 2,000.001,000.00

0086 85,000.0085,000.00

0087 7,500.001,500.00

0088 20,000.002,500.00

0089 1,400.0010.00

0090 3,200.0020.00

0091 1,400.00200.00

0092 1,215.0027.00

0093 7,200.00800.00

0094 30,000.00125.00

0095 38,880.00162.00

0096 96,280.00116.00

0097 16,000.008,000.00

0098 336,000.0042,000.00

0099 545,350.00650.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0100 30,000.0025.00

0101 17,400.0010.00

0102 19,040.003.50

0103 15,475.002.50

0104 255.0015.00

0105 17,430.0021.00

0106 822,414.00822,414.00

0107 0.000.00

0108 836,000.0019,000.00

0109 462,000.0021,000.00

0110 149,950.00149,950.00

0111 1,675,000.001,675,000.00

$17,167,133.00Bid Amount:
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06/04/2025Contract Number: 05-1H4704

Bid Opening Date: 06/04/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/4/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 111 (2%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 9-10 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 89-90 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 101-105 (100%)VC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213
854894GOSHEN CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962161ATASCADERO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

6/4/2025

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 7 (97%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEMS 91-93 (100%)VC0000000213
962161ATASCADERO CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000000213
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000000213
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
763819FOLSOM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

6/4/2025

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES ITEMS 18-22 (100%)VC0000000213
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES ITEMS 48-49 AND 51-53 (100%)VC0000000213
763819FOLSOM CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000000213
463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000000213
463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE 39-47 (100%)VC0000000213
463280SAN MARTIN CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 96 (97%)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY FURNISH &  INSTALL RAILING (PARTIAL)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 28 (94%)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 111 (1%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577LA PUENTE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

6/4/2025

ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAILVC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 94-95, 97-98 AND 100 (100%)VC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAILVC0000000213
996577LA PUENTE CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 106 (98%)VC0000000213
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 111 (4%)VC0000000213
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000000213
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICALVC0000000213
1085719PETALUMA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY ITEM 59 (69%)VC0000000213
539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY DRILL, PLACE REBAR, POUR CONCRETE FOR CIDHVC0000000213
539855SANTA ROSA CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 63 (29%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 68 (91%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

6/4/2025

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 69 (92%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 70 (93%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 71 (75%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR FOR SLABVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR  FOR BRIDGEVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR FOR RETAINING WALLVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR, EPOXY COATEDVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR, HEADED REINFORCEMENTVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 79 (20%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL ITEM 99 (32%)VC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR FOR SLOPE PAVINGVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

6/4/2025

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIERVC0000000213
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ITEM 111 (1%)VC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ITEMS 72-75 (100%)VC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING MOBILIZATION FOR POLYESTER OVERLAYVC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ITEM 99 (58%)VC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING FORM/POUR/STRIP CONCRETE BARRIERVC0000000213
1012305ONTARIO CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000000213
492582SAN JOSE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

6/4/2025

DEES BURKE ITEM 99 (80%)VC0000005278
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000005278
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE FORM, POUR ONLYVC0000005278
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ITEMS 72-75VC0000005278
1012305ONTARIO CA

RAPID GRADING SERVICES ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000005278
1101213HAYWARD CA

RAPID GRADING SERVICES ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000005278
1101213HAYWARD CA

RAPID GRADING SERVICES ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000005278
1101213HAYWARD CA

RAPID GRADING SERVICES ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000005278
1101213HAYWARD CA

WC MALONEY ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000005278
718243STOCKTON CA

WC MALONEY ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000005278
718243STOCKTON CA

PCDC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000005278

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
539855SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

6/4/2025

CIVIL ELECTRICAL ITEM 106 (100%)VC0000005278
1085719PETALUMA CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000005278
463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEMS 39-53VC0000005278
463280SAN MARTIN CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 63 (20%)VC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 99 (10%)VC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR ONLYVC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEMS 68-71VC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR ONLYVC0000005278
1052018MANTECA CA

SPM ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000005278
854894GOSHEN CA

SPM ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000005278

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

6/4/2025

SPM ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000005278
854894GOSHEN CA

SPM ITEMS 9-10VC0000005278
854894GOSHEN CA

SPM ITEMS 89-90VC0000005278
854894GOSHEN CA

SPM ITEMS 101-105VC0000005278
854894GOSHEN CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000005278
1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 14 (85%)VC0000005278
1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL PCMS FOR DETOURS ONLYVC0000005278
1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

6/4/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 111 (2%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOOPEVC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 9-10 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 89-90 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 101-105 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
854894GOSHEN CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
763819FOLSOME CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

6/4/2025

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000009886
763819FOLSOME CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000009886
763819FOLSOME CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEMS 18-22 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
763819FOLSOME CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEMS 48-53 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
763819FOLSOME CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 106 (100%)VC0000009886
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 111 (4%)VC0000009886
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
1085719PETALUMA CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000009886
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000009886
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000009886
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962161ATASCADERO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

6/4/2025

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ITEMS 6-8 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
962161ATASCADERO CA

AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY 91-93 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
962161ATASCADERO CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000009886
492582SAN JOSE CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ITEM 99 (60%)VC0000009886
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLYVC0000009886
1012305ONTARIO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 28 (70%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 111 (1.5%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY INCLUDED TWW FOR GUARG RAIL ITEMS ONLYVC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577LA PUENTE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

6/4/2025

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 94-98 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE ONLYVC0000009886
996577LA PUENTE CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CONTRACTORS ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000009886
539855SANTA ROSA CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC ITEM 63 (24%)VC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC ITEM 79 (24%)VC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC ITEM 99 (33%)VC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC REBAR ONLYVC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC ITEMS 68-71 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC REBAR ONLYVC0000009886
1069288SF CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL, LLC REBAR ONLYVC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1069288SF CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S14

6/4/2025

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 61 (4%)VC0000009886
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND AND GROOVE ONLYVC0000009886
621781HAYWARD CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000009886
1013265SF CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 111 (2%)VC0000009886
1013265SF CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 55-58 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
1013265SF CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
1013265SF CA
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LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000017415
463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC ITEMS 39-53VC0000017415
463280SAN MARTIN CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000017415
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 111 (0.5%)VC0000017415
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE MOBILIZATION FOR JOINT SEAL WORKVC0000017415
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC ITEM 63 (18%)VC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC ITEM 79 (0.1%)VC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC ITEM 99 (7%)VC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC FURNISH/INSTALL REBARVC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC ITEMS 68-71VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
574321SALINAS CA
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ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC FURNISH/INSTALL REBARVC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC FURNISH/INSTALL REBARVC0000017415
574321SALINAS CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. ITEM 99 (71%)VC0000017415
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. FORM/POUR/STRIP CONCRETE BARRIERVC0000017415
529261STOCKTON CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000017415
1012305LOOMIS CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 111 (1.3%)VC0000017415
1012305LOOMIS CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 72-75VC0000017415
1012305LOOMIS CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS MOBILIZATION FOR POLYESTER CONCRETE SUBVC0000017415
1012305LOOMIS CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 28 (70%)VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (86%)VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1H4704

05-SCR-9-13.6,15.5
6/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S17

6/4/2025

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 98 (84%)VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVALVC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY NATINA STAINVC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 94-97VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY FURNISH/INSTALL CRASH CUSHIONVC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 111 (1.4%)VC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAIL WORKVC0000017415
996577FRESNO CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS ITEM 110 (78%)VC0000017415
492582SAN JOSE CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS PRESTRESSING PRECAST GIRDERVC0000017415
492582SAN JOSE CA

SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (18%)VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000017415
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 111 (1.7%)VC0000017415
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING REMOVALVC0000017415
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 9, 10, 89, 90, 101-105VC0000017415
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIAALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING WORKVC0000017415
854894ANDERSON CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 106 (89%)VC0000017415
735622WATSONVILLE CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 111 (17%)VC0000017415
735622WATSONVILLE CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. TEMPORARY SIGNALSVC0000017415
735622WATSONVILLE CA

DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR TEMPORARY SIGNAL WORKVC0000017415
735622WATSONVILLE CA

TEAM EES, INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000017415
386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES, INC ITEMS 18-22, 31, 32VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
386026ALAMEDA CA
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W.C. MALONEY ITEM 76 (84.5%)VC0000017415
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY ITEM 77 (86%)VC0000017415
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY BRIDGE REMOVALVC0000017415
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY BRIDGE REMOVALVC0000017415
718243STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO INC. ITEM 59 (78%)VC0000017415
539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO INC. CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLEVC0000017415
539855SANTA ROSA CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (64%)VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1038244REDDING CA
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MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGINGVC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS 11, 91-93VC0000017415
1038244REDDING CA
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FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 28 (4%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTE (ROADSIDE SIGNS ONLY)
(PARTIAL)

VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
523187LODI CA
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FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 91-93 (100%)VC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
523187LODI CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 7 (51.4%)VC0000101123
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. ITEM 101-105 (100%)VC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
854894GOSHEN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 48-49 (100%)VC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 51-53 (100%)VC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
878017ROCKLIN CA
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GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
878017ROCKLIN CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. ITEM 40-46 (100%)VC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. ITEM 47 (50%)VC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 28 (50%)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 94-97 (100%)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 98 (87%)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577LA PUENTE CA
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ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY MBGR (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ALT TRASH CUSHION (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
996577LA PUENTE CA

W.C. MALONEY, LLC. ITEM 76 (49%)VC0000101123
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY, LLC. ITEM 77 (56.2%)VC0000101123
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY, LLC. BRIDGE REMOVAL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY, LLC. BRIDGE REMOVAL (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
718243STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY ITEM 59 (71.7%)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
539855SANTA ROSA CA
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PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY 30" CIDH (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
539855SANTA ROSA CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000101123
492582SAN JOSE CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
492582SAN JOSE CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 63 (18%)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 68-71 (100%)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 79 (3.5%)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 99 (26.7%)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA
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DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. ITEM 99 (60%)VC0000101123
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. BARRIER (PARIAL)VC0000101123
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. ITEM 72-75 (100%)VC0000101123
1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
1012305ONTARIO CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000101123
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 106 (87.8%)VC0000101123
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS (PARTIAL)VC0000101123
1085719PETALUMA CA
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RADIUS EARTHWORK INC ITEM - (5%)VC2300000432
1059010CAMPBELL CA

RADIUS EARTHWORK INC ITEM:7, 16, 34, 54-58.VC2300000432
1059010CAMPBELL CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM - (3%)VC2300000432
C64354DIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP 17, 24, 25, & 26VC2300000432
C64354DIXON CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC ITEM - (0.03%)VC2300000432
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC ITEMS: 4-47, AND 50VC2300000432
1064061SANTA CRUZ CA

INTERINDUSTRIES SOLUTIONS TRAFFIC INC ITEM - (0.03%)VC2300000432
NALAWNDALE CA

INTERINDUSTRIES SOLUTIONS TRAFFIC INC ITEM: 6VC2300000432
NALAWNDALE CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM - (0.07%)VC2300000432
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM:18-22, 32, 48-49, 51-53VC2300000432
763819FOLSOM CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM - (1%)VC2300000432

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
374600FREMONT CA
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEMS:9-10, 89-90, 101-105, 107VC2300000432
374600FREMONT CA

A. C. DIKE CO ITEM - (1.1%)VC2300000432
407417LINCOLN CA

A. C. DIKE CO ITEM: 56VC2300000432
407417LINCOLN CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL LLC ITEM - (4%)VC2300000432
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

TRANSPACIFIC STEEL LLC ITEM:63, 68-71, 79, 99VC2300000432
1069288SAN FRANCISCO CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM - (2.3%)VC2300000432
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS: 67, 72-75, 111VC2300000432
1011546BENICIA CA

MAMMOTH PRECAST SOLUTIONS ITEM - (9%)VC2300000432
1128023FARIFIELD CA

MAMMOTH PRECAST SOLUTIONS ITEMS:108-109VC2300000432
1128023FARIFIELD CA

RISE DRILLLING/JAMBA DRILLING ITEM - (2.3%)VC2300000432
1073752SAN RAFAEL CA

RISE DRILLLING/JAMBA DRILLING ITEM: 59VC2300000432

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1073752SAN RAFAEL CA
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W. C MALONEY LLC ITEM - (3%)VC2300000432
718243STOCKTON CA

W. C MALONEY LLC ITEM: 76-77VC2300000432
718243STOCKTON CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM - (5%)VC2300000432
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM:28, 86, 94-98, 100VC2300000432
996577LA PUENTE CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC ITEM - (1%)VC2300000432
962905SAN RAFAEL CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC ITEMS:39-53VC2300000432
962905SAN RAFAEL CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM - (6%)VC2300000432
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM: 106VC2300000432
1085719PETALUMA CA
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